a) Wax sealed Inner Cover : 
a. Inner wax sealed cover should contain tender offer in original as given in the   

Schedule 

b) Wax sealed outer Cover: 

i) wax sealed inner cover 

ii) proof of having remitted the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.5100/-
(Rupees five thousand one hundred only). In case of tenderer exempted from 
payment of EMD, the proof of exemption in lieu of EMD along with undertaking 

in non judicial stamp paper of value not less than Rs.500/-(Rupees five 
hundred only) in the specimen form should be enclosed.

[...]

sub-contractors shall not be considered for qualifying the experience criterion and 
the offer of such tenderers shall be summarily rejected. 

1.13) Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders Act 1998 and Tender Rules 2000 is applicable 
for this tender. 

2.0) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT. 
2.1) An earnest money deposit of Rs. 5,100/- (Rupees five thousand one hundred only) 

should be paid by each tenderer as Cash at the Central Office or by Demand draft/ 

Bankers cheque.  

2.2) The demand draft should be made in favour of the Superintending Engineer/ P&A 

/ETPS Chennai - 57 payable at Chennai.  The Permanent Receipt for having paid the